PO YLD Bt

L_SZ';SCRM Estimate and Certification for Payment A
Fidelity St GEND
Houston, {C LK)L%D 2
77029 Congestion Mitigation
Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 15-410-035
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project# Bid 16-030
Richmond, Texas 77469
initial Contract Time 240 days
Attention: Fort Bend County Current Approved Extensions 70
days
Invoice No: 12302016 — Estimate #8 FINAL Previous Approved Extensions 45 days
Start Date: 01/08/2016 Total Contract Time 335 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 12/28/16 Spent Days 335 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 12/28/2016 Days Remaining 0 days
Date of Estimate: 12/28/2016
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price. $1,577,170.86
2. Approved Change Orders: 002 $97,965
003 -46,759.53
Total Changes to Date: $51,205.47 -
Total Contract Amount: $1,628,376.33
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 96% Previous Earnings: $1,617,218.32
2. Work Completed this Period: 4% Earnings this Period: $11,158.01 ) ¥ Lawsoy
3. Work Completed to Date: 100%
4. Materials On Site: -

O Reductions:

1. Retainage: 10% of
$1,617,218.03

2. Release of Retainage - 50% (Final
invoice)

3. Liguidated Damages:

Total Earnings:

$1,628,376.33

$161,721.82

Total Payments Due:

Less Previous Payments:

$1,628,376.33

$1,536,357.40

$80,860.91

0 Days @%$1,500.00

4. Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice:

$92,018.92 k Agercia

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has been completed in accordance

with the Plans and Speciﬁm the current gagifhem shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Prepared By:

Date: Y- 1)-1%

Date: {3,“‘-[1:}

Contractor (_//
The foregoing estimate of worl plet@f and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
e e
Approved By: - Reptesentative
. ! T
g /ﬂ / fél /70‘6
Project#ngineer / = 7

Date 5//9/ 17




PAY ESTIMATE: #8
FINAL

PROJECT: Bid 16-
030 CONTRACTOR’'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

JOB #15-410-035

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $92 018.92, representing payment under the above referenced contract
for all labor. materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for the Congestion Mitigation in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated 11/30/2016 covering all such work from 12/01/2016 to
12/28/2016 less retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior tothe above
date by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees to
indemnify and save harmless Fort Bend against all loss, damage or expense of any character whatsoever that may
arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said Improvements, prior to the above
date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien- rights against all real property
owned by FORT BEND COUNTY in FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out ofwork performed or materials
furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT:

CHANGE ORDERS- Add
Deduct

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT:

Value of Completed Work
Less Retention 10%
Net value of Completed Work

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES:
AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE:
TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE:
CONTRACT BALANCE:

Amount Retainage This Invoice
Amount Retainage Previous
Total Retainage to Date

ISI,CON
By:

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

$1,577,170.86

$97,965.00
$46,759.53

$1,628,376.33

$1,628,376.33
$161,721.82
$1,628,376.33

$1,617,218.32

511,158.01
$1,617,218.32
$0.00

$0.00

$161.721.82

$161,721.82/2 = $80,860.91

MIOWN{ENANCE & REPAIR

SR. PROJECT MANAGER

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on A\g\(\\ I : 201)2, by Scott Martin Sr.
Project Manager of ISI CRM , on behalf of said corporation
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this  the H day-of A‘f’f "] y 201,6—}

ARCELIA ELIZABETH VILLARREAL
Nolary Pubtic. Stote of Texas
My Commission Expires
Februaiy 19, 2018

ﬁzﬂlﬂﬂu MQ

Notary Public for the State of Texas
My CommissionExpires:_ 814 301¥




e e

8102 '41 Aipniga4
SANAx] UDISSILIWLIOD Ay
SOX3L 1O 404§ "JIGNJ AJOION
TYINEVTIA HIZEVZNE VIT30aY 250

o

T qa m o _H_Q: Jo fep : SIL] AL 21045 O} ULIOMS PUB PAqLISANG

sIeH O Ajenon)

Kaeb- 4 :5241dXa UOISSIUWIOD AN

deamﬂjmf aljang Aizion <

sleg

e [T

sexal §0 IS

"au| ‘Bunoenuod [Si HOLOYHINGD

Jaume eyl Aq pied pue paijiq Alsnojaaad sjunowe (B pied sey Jojsenuos sy jew e osie | joaleud pacusiagel ascge sy o) BuneR) func) puad ko4 ey pue paubisiepun ay) usemisq (Jjosley) sefusyd
PEZUOYINE [|B PUB} JIDBKUDD BY) JO SWIST BUE JBPUR JUBWYSIdIIOIIE B JO BIHEA [ENDE oY) Juasexdal aAoge ayl D UMDLS SE "BIEP 0) paddns S|EUBIEIL s1) pue patuiopad yiom syl Jeuyl AHsd Ageaay |

PG0Z°LS $3p1Q abueyd Ag SIONVHD LIN
A SIVEOL 000
EE0GL OF €00 0D
85790211 200 0Q| 26'8L0°26%
ch'RGLoB L00 0D
i NOLLONA3a SNOLLIGAY AHYININNS H30H0 JONYHD
Z6'810'26S
L5 098088 aseeloy sbeumsy
10851118
0¥ LGE'0EG"LS
:adoag ZPSIELYS LS
18°0928°09%
Jaydy
S10E/5L/01 Blep J2ERU0D ££'0£'829'18
aueumy volebiy voisabuo) £E8/E'8Z'1S
SEQ-0LF-G) (080l LPE02'168

gLaZ/Mee/ZL  8910AY

9l0e/eic) meg

98°041'245°18

6Ok W1 pUOWLIY

Apino pusg po4 0L

1NTNAYL HO4 1S3N03Y

114G 0} 1oenu0a Buleway

anp JUNOLUE JuaLny)

XEj jUaung
safiieyd |euonippe sl
Buing Jwauny
JuBwWARd JOJ JSaNnbe) JUsLINT)
sisanbal snomad ssan
sbeuieys) s53] pajajdwon {ejo |
abeuie)al ssan
alep 0} SexXe
alep 0} pataidwos joenuol)
JUNOLLIE 1DBILIOD PISIAGY
sabueyo paaciddy
unowe pejuos [eubug
JuswiAed 104 1senbay

aug peyuol

9966-620.4 XL 'UDjSROY
oS AlBptt GLES
Uy ‘BunoBuoD) IS WOl



000
ao'o
co'o
Qoo
Q00
000
000
000
oo
000
00’0
o000
000
000
600
o0
ooo
000
oo
00
{ooo)
000
000
00'6
000
000
000
0o
00’0
Qoo
000
000
oo'e

ysing
o1 siun

00¥15'¥e 111314
00°009'6 00°09
226401 (T
00°000°88¢ oo'g
00°951L'9 0080}
CO'05L'Y 60s
000 000
00°002°) 001
00546 DO'E
00°002'2e 00z
0O00F'v 0o'r
00002 ¥k [+]1 )4
00°00E'y ool
00°000'Z1 00
00'958' L1 008
00089} 000
05'Z8)'e 524
00°00Z'¥2 oo'vy
00°5S¥ 659
00'00e 008
82°875'00¢ 00'va8"E
£0°086'2E 00'0ZL'Y
SSasY'vYl LY
0co'00¥ 0L 00°009°2
05'2£2'6) o5'o¥
00°202'6L 00'ZPr'T
00°585'¥2 00'sPL
SLPES'8L £LLP0'L
00'006'EY [tk 4
00°62S 00's
00009'6 008
00°s9L'vr 00598 ve
00°66Z'61 0D'062°6}F
unowy Amuenpy
31va OLIvYLI0L

sabed g jo 2 abed neeg

910z/92/Z1 -Seq Bupu] pouad

000 0 0o'vLS've
000 00°009'6
000 0 PRZEL 0L
000 00°000'982
co'0 00'951'g
000 aoosl'y
000 000
a0'o 00002+
000 00'646
00'000% L o0'0pz'ze
Qoo 0uoor'y
000 CO00L vl
000 GO'OOE'V
000 00°000'21
co'o 009881}
000 00°089'L
000 05Z8I'E
co0 000022
00’0 0065
000 0000€
8C0- £00°0- 00'826"99¢€
000 00°086°2¢
600 S5 95H b
Go0 00°COF 0L
coo 09 ZET'6)
000 00'20L'SL
LO00 000 00'585'vZ
€S0 £00°0- SLPES'BL
000 00°'006'2F
000 00'52S
000 00°009'6
000 Q0'S9L' ¥
000 00'06Z'61
junousy Anuenty junowy
ANIHEHND

TVL3A LINIWAYL HO4 183ND3AY

00°€0} 00°8E2 AS
00094 0009 AS
226201 00'% oW
Cc0'000'SE 008 on
00°2G 00801 a1
00066 0o's v3
00’0 000 va
00°002°L o0’ Y3
00628 a0e v3
00°009'y oL ¥3a
00°00L°)L oo Y3
00'006'y coe v
00°CoE'y 00’} v3
a0'co0‘'e 002 v3
00°Zst 00'82 41
00'8al 000t El
0058 0S¥ AD
00°0SS 0o'rt Eql
00'0L 059 AD
00'05 009 Ad
0026 00¥eE'E AS
oo'g 0002L'y 41
¢ose LY AS
oot 00°009'e AS
00'6LY 0S°0F vis
0oLE [ A4 AD
00°Ee o0'SYL AS
o0 SLv0'L AS
00’546 00'v¥ v3
Q0'G04 00's v3
0000z’ 00’8 v3
00l 00'SOL ph v
1118 00'06Z'61 v
a0)d Anuent BINSESN
wn pig oun
A31IVHLNOD

Auuow Mg

SAVYMIARIQ SL3HONOD
' ONOD Q3WNLX¥AL 3600

- Z#00 'S3avIIbYVE.

‘H1 ONV SNDIS *'S3avIIyvd
(3id) ULS AOWAY

{LZIND BLS AONIY
{(AYYLINYS} SHNYW raY
SLITNIE SHNYIN POV
(43S WHOLS SHNYIN ray
(0 AL (dWOD) L3N

X 1IN

(v 3dAL (N8WNOD) TTOHNYIN
(v ALOKNOD) 13N

(N FdA L) (TdROD) ITOHNYI
8L (1 12) 3did O¥

{2} (11 10) 3did oY

(N1 #} (ONDD) dvadiy

{(310d 9IS JH1) 1dVHS TING
0 TUSXOVE 3ZNIY.LS Wao
4) TISHOvE a3ZIMmavis Wao
OdNIZd GALNION Avd ONOD
1i SdAL) (ONOW) gUND DNOD
LYN TOMXIN LNV} Led W30
ONIGNTONI ONIGGOS 008
8 3dAL TIIMOVE
{AYMOYOY) NOLLYAYDX3

4 STIYMIAIS) INOD AOWTY
(.01 -.8)Avd) ONOD AOITYH
-ug¥IFYL} MOY DNYYIIHd
L9-0}(FILIMOH ONidvdIYd
INONI3ML) MOY DNIYYdINd
Landdy INITH31YM 18nray
3 A9 81HSIT L33YLS 18nray

uonduosag

uejwny ucpebiy veyssbuon / Ge0-0L4-G1

¥00S0ES
200885
1008205
1009205
910896%F
200996k
P0096.LF
£0095.4%
10096LY
BICog8r
892959¥
eLL8500
291889%
00259
ST0orey
S009voy
10092EY
COZGLY
5008004
S00800v
0g0g09e
420909¢
$2299.Le
€009¢9i
c00srEl
L0090 L1
9€09¥01
1008¥01
GO0S00L
8008C01
L009C0L
6666

B666

al
i)

‘1o2loug



00'0
00'0
000
600
co0
00'd
Qoo
600
000

000
0o
a0
00’0
000
000
000
co0
co0
oo
000
oo
00’0
000
]
000
000
000
000
oo
001
c0'0
000
000
oo
0o
000
000
000
00'0
000
ooc
000

00¢

SL'89T
000
00594
00051
Ot'C00'E
000
olLie
osale
09°Z.E

00'00L'2
coo
00095'C
Qo9Ly
000v6'2
0Z'968'9
000621
09'LLE'L
ooo
GO0
00'0E
00’0
00'0ss
0o'oey
08'SES
000
00'zZ6l
000
000
000014
000
000549
00°0£0'S
00°089°L
00°005°E
08’828
C0'00L'tL
00e6L
00Z89'2
00°0Ze's
00Co8'vE
00'00L'E
00'005'81

BCLGEE

00°'520°L
oo
we
o0'e

005l
00'0

00°esy

00°550'%

0o’k e

o0'8t
0%'o
o098
1124
o
OO'EBL)
ooor
00°£65'
800
00°0
Do'051L
000
oge
1134
iLigr4:r4
ooo
000zt
ooe
oo
00T
009
o5k
ool
o'k
a's
a'gLs
ooge
ooy
arevi
00'85
ooy
00k
00§

[5:25:15

o000
000
000
000
000
co'c
000
000
000

000
o000
oo
000
000
000
00’0
000
000
oo'0
000
oo
oo'o
00G
ooo
000
coo
coo
Qoo
000
000
000
000
00’0
000
000
00
600
000
VR
000
00’0
000

000

§4'89¢
c0'o
00'sot
60051
OF'000'E
oo'o
aLiLe
0s5'9le
09cic

00004
000
00°0958°E
008y
00'0v6'2
0Z'968'9
Q001
0916t
600
000
Q00e
000
00055
00'06%
08'ges
000
00261
000
000
00004}
00°008
0D0EL'9
00°00'S
00°089't
00005’
09'828
00004 44
co'zeL
oo'zes'e
RO'0ZE'S
00'008'%1
00'00L'e
00'005'8L

g98'TIG'EE

S¢0
800
00'gs
0005
09
054
0L0
0£’0
ooy

goostL
040
00091
00'80Z
Q0oL
08's
00t
1r
ol
0.0
020
0005
00542
Qo'sye
0e’L
§6°0
090
Siy
000
00'0SS
0r'ooe
0005k
00'06E
00'089'L
00°00L
094
oo'Le
Q0’8
oo'gl
00'se
0000L'E
0000L'E
00°00L°E

cogs

00°S£0'E
000
coe
e
00Pei’E
00’0
COeEsy
C0'SS0°L
coig

ool
oo'o
00’9}
00'e
oo'le
00'68L°1
000
00°'€6S5'L
aQo
000
00'051
0o
co2
00’2
og'zee
oo
00'oze
000
00’0
ooz
0oL
0o'st
a0'el
0oL
00's
oogLs
0G0oE
a0'vt
006k L
00°9§
o0’y
oL
00°g

LS 8E

A3

L5y

31

dyy

8 dd

41
1
A1
41
41
41

585w

a1
41

i e i T

\E|
v
47
41
41
41
41
V3
v3a
v3

AS

.8) YN HOZ 38 JHNS AV
) MHIN HO4 d38d NS Avd
{OUOM) N AYd IXT WN3
{MOBYY) YN Avd 13 WA
ZISHEIN T HHW Avd L3 W3
LISHYIN 2 HHW AVS 1X3 WNF
SISHHN B HIN AVd 1X3 W2
PISHUIN B W AVd 1X3 W3
Ol AL HMEW Avd 143d

N AINNAY T AL HEN AYL 143
S} utr (A1 AL YHN AV 143
HOMIM) 1 AL MHIN Avd 143
180} (MH AL YUW AV 434
YV} (W) § AL YN Avd 1434
S} ub2 (M} 1 AL MW AVd 143
19}, ZHAY T AL YN Avd 143
78) .8 (AR} T AL SIHW AVd 143
2Q) .8 (M) | AL MHIN AV 143
15} b (WD AL SN AYd 743
48} . (M) | AL MHIN AVd 133
i GIWHAI | AL MM Avd 153
L{AA) AQINTH MM AV NZ MM
*(AA) AOIWIY MUIN Avd NZ MM
! (M) AOWIH ME AYd NZ MM
* (A AOIWSY MUIN AV NZ MM
(M) AOIWZH MU AVd NZ 1A
134) ACWIY HEN AYd NZ M
NNOYO SNIESIXT 312013
IS £33TUIS LSIXZ ALYD0T13AY
9S8 AL WYRdNS NS Ty NS SN
I AL WY 8 dNS NS T¥ NS SN
741} (¥ AL) SNOIS WANIANNTY
A (LIEZTL) D AL XOH aNNOYUD
A{LLEZZL) ¥ AL XOF ANNOUD
Tdve (& "ON} ¥aNQD 03713
108 #H08 AHISHIALANGD
G.FHOB QHOSHOAD) LANOD
(.£X08 OHOSHOAD LONOD
ONYIST TYNOILOTHIQ ONOD
(£ 3dAL) dWvH 8YND

(2 2dAL) diNwd g9ND

(I 3dAL) dWvy 830D

MIVAM3AIS 313HONOD

009819
1005849
210919
900849
£008LL0
S008LL9
€009.4L9
L008LL9
01092.9

9519999
9219999
8209999
1509998
#508939
8+09599
1 ¥09999
9£09999
28109999
2408999
£008999
1802999
0809299
0800299
1L09¢99
£809¢99
0808299
2909299
B0SFY9
£805+¥9
£L005¥¥9
LO0S+#9
10DSBED
4008ve9
2005¥29
6008029
6509819
BS09619
£509819
PO0YSES
0L0DLES
5o0gLes
PO0SLES

L008Les



— s ——

ZeelEeTel

sleg ol
adwod 1oL
LO85L'LE £€'9.£'829'L sjejo L
2£'9/8'829°)
000 26°865'0 oo’k 859559 X 85'865'9 86°885'0 0oL 51 (L) adidDoAd 0
000 8Z'Eve'ee ECEFL 000 o] azT'TPE'Ze 88'551 £LEVL AS .8) ONOOMOVML 1SES  9600218¢
000 00’0 00°0 Qoo o0 09 000 v3 YUt AL BYHWAYD 139 6009Z29¢
000 0T'0E9't 00°858 000 0T 0EY't 06’4 00°868 47 314 JANOD E) ¥3MOd SOAIA - £00ZZ90€
60’0 0T 0ES'L 00'958 o000 0Z'0ES'} 06’} 00'858 41 8y NOILYOINNWNGD SOAA  2002280€
000 co'00z'L 0T 000 00'002'L 00'009'C 002 v3  ATSNISSY VHIWYD SQAIA  LOOZZS0E
oo 00'TLLSE 00°9%1 000 00'2LL'SE 00'zit 00'9PL AS TM INOD) ONOJ MOVHL 1SYd  600ZLS0E
000 00°0 000 v 000 00'¢ o'y 000 47 2 NOISOH3 I18vavy9adol  95022ei!
co'0 000 000 000 000 o'y oo 47 RHLINO2D NOISOHA FavyD0oI8  8P022ZLi
000 00’628 00’ 000 ousie 00'628 00'L v3a WSSY 310d J3d SACGIWSY 1509069
00’0 0000L'L ooy 000 00001’} 00'6L2 ooy va 3NOLINAHSNL Q3d TIVISNI  ZEDSDES
00’0 000011 oor 00’0 00'00L'E 00'64T 00y Y3 1d NYIHLSA03d 40 TYAOWSS  DEDB069
0oo 00°000°'FC 'z 000 00'000°VE 0000021 002 v WY (S AV Id DIS JvHLSNI /500089
000 0V 619 00'L56'2 000 OL'261'9 oLe 00°LS6'Z 41 DMV 21w AL 18D OIS dvdl  Z2109v8g
00'0 0GELY'E 00's5H' L 000 0§'ELYT oLk 00'65¥'4 41 DMV ZLIV AL TED DIS dVEL  6009vED
000 062822 GO0EE's 000 osleg'e SZ'L 00°0£8't 41 OMY 2LV AL 180 9IS IVl L009¥8D
0070 00082 a0z coo 0o'082 00'0¥1 00T v3 (O3S PINIZL) ALY ¥OVE  $209289
000 00°026 008 o0 00°026 0061 0o0'g v3 {038 E)(MIZL) UV MIVE  £209289
000 00'001'9 00l 000 co'goL'y 00°004'9 QoL 51 10815V ONILSIX2 IOVI4TIY  £009299
00’0 00°0sE'L or's 000 00°05E’L 00'6ee 00'9 v3 dvas) a3t{NIZE) D3SHIA 5009289
000 00006 ooy 000 00006 noeze 00'¥ va  (gad) g3t (N2 D3AS HIA 5009289
000 00'008'E oo'e ooo 00008t 0052z 00’8 41 WY I3A a3 (NEZ O3S HAA  $009289
000 00°006 ooy 000 00006 00'622 ooy 41 (13A) I (NIZ OIS HIA  €009289
000 000se'l 00's 000 00'05E'L ol +r.44 009 v 4Y NYDIaFT(NIZL O3S H3A 2009288
000 Do008 oot Q00 00006 gosee ooy 41 (NU®)a3T{NIZI} DISHIA  0COERY
00’0 0000508 00's 000 00°005'0E 00'00L'9 00's S§1 NOIS NOILD3ISHIALNI LSNray 2008089
000 00'C00'8 ooy 000 60'000'8 Q00002 o0y ¥3 1S303d ONILSIXI 2LyD013d 9008089
000 00°C09'E 00z 000 00009 00°G09°1 00'e v )d) TYNSIS DI L IA0WIY  +00S089
00'0 aooge 00°ZH 000 0005t o00E a0eL v3 (GHOM) d3Yd JUNS Avd 9108829
000 000 00’0 oo 000 00°9€ 000 v Q) MEN 804 d38d HNS Avd - 01088/9
000 00'09¢ 00’5l oo 00°09¢ 0w¥e 0o'st Y3 V) MU UOd d34d JUNS Avd 6009829
000 022L0'C 00°PSHE co'0 0TLL0T 08’} co¥SL'L 41 72) HUIN U0 J3Md JUNS AVd 2009829

009 oo 00D 00’0 000 0670 000 A7 L) MM HOd d38d SHNS AVd 9009815



