
CHANGE

ORDER

Distribution:

[21 FBC Engineering
B FBC Judge
0 FBC Purchasing
0 Contractor

0 Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY
ENGINEERING

Address: 301 Jackson Street
Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone: 281-633-7500

Fax: 281-342-7366
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

bS°m?0: congestion Mftigation CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 003
date 4/10/2017

PROJECT NUMBER Bid 16-030

CONTRACTOR' CONTRACT FOR Engineering
ISI Contracting. Inc CONTRACT DATE 1/8/2016
5215 Fidelity ST
Houston. TX 77029 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO 134442

The contract is changed as follows:
Final Quantity Reconciliation

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum) $ 1,577,170.86 ̂
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 97,965.00 ̂
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was $ 1,675,135.86 n/
The (Contract Sum) will be □ increased or 13 decreased or □ unchanged
by this Change Order in the amount of $ 46,759.53

The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 1,628.376.33

The Contract Time will be □ Increased or □ decreased or 3 unchanged by days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

□ changed or S unchanged to 12/28/2016.

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
Rick J. Staigle, RE, PTOE Honorabl^obert E. Hebert301 Jackson 301 Jackj^ St.. #71f
Richmond, Texas 77469 A ^ i / Richmond/Texas 77i
Rv By:.

DATr°°"°' ^1/n/fr n.rr73(in]n-

t;\01 Mobility\2007 Mobility Projects\X23 Congestion MitigationMnvoices. AgreementsMS! Contractjng\x23_ISi_Change Order #3.docx

34K

4/28/2017 Original sent to Britten Harris, Engineering Dept.



Project: 15-410-035 _ Fort Bend Co - Congestion Mitigation Turnlane

RFCO: Quantity Reconciliation

Item Code Description Qu UQM Unit Price Total Price

4646005 RC PIPE {CL III) (24") (10.0) LF 168.00 (1,680.00)

4646025 RC PIPE (CL1II)(18") (14.0) LF 152.00 (2,128.00)

4796004 ADJ MANHS (SANITARY) (1.0) EA 325.00 (325.00)

5316Q01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (24.5) SY 88.00 (2,155.12)

6446001 INS SM RD SN SUP & AM TV lOBWG (11.0) EA 450.00 (4,950.00)

6446007 INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TV S80( 1)S (1.0) EA 800.00 (800.00)

6446068 RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNT (9.0) EA 600.00 (5,400.00)

6626052 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (REFL) TV (147.0) EA 4.75 (698.25)

6626060 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BR (4,830.0) LF 0.60 (2,898.00)

6626063 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SL (642.0) LF 0.95 (609.90)

6626071 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 8" (SL (797.0) LF 1.90 (1,514.30)

6626080 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) ARROW (4.0) EA 245.00 (980.00)

6626090 WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) WORD (4.0) EA 275.00 (1,100.00)

6662081 REFL PAV MRK TY1 (W)(MED NOSE (2.0) EA 150.00 (300.00)

6666003 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 4" (BRK) (3,614.0) LF 0.20 (722.80)

6666012 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 4" (SLD) (360.0) LF 0.70 (252.00)

6666018 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 6" (DOT) (412.0) LF 1.40 (576.80)

6666036 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 8" (SLD) (2,124.0) LF 1.20 (2,548.80)

6666041 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)12" (SLD) (1,233.0) LF 3.00 (3,699.00)

6666048 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) 24" (SLD (289.0) LF 5.80 (1,676.20)

6666054 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W) (ARROW) (10.0) LF 140.00 (1,400.00)

6666078 REFL PAV MRK TY 1 (W)(WORD)(10 (9.0) EA 160.00 (1,440.00)

6666126 REFL PAVMRKTYI(Y) 4" (SLD) (40.0) EA 0.70 (28.00)

6726010 REFL PAVMRKRTYll-C-R (209.0) EA 4.60 (961.40)

6776001 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS{4") (3,200.0) LF 0.30 (960.00)

6776003 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS{8") (642.0) LF 0.70 (449.40)

6776005 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS{12") (1,248.0) LF 1.50 (1.872.00)

6776007 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS(24") (70.0) LF 2.60 (182.00)

6776008 ELIM EXT PAV MRK (ARROW) (5.0) EA 50.00 (250.00)

6776012 ELIM EXT PAV MRK (WORD) (5.0) EA 55.00 (275.00)

6786001 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4") (4,536.0) LF 0.06 (272.16)

6786004 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8") (2,642.0) LF 0.25 (660.50)

6786006 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12") (1,273.0) LF 0,90 (1,145.70)

6786008 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24") (278.0) LF 1.80 (500.40)

6786009 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW) (16.0) EA 24.00 (384.00)

6786010 PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (DBL ARR (2.0) EA 36.00 (72.00)

6786016 PAV SURF PREP (WORD) (13.0) EA 30.00 (390.00)

11222048 BIOGRADE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (84.0) LF 4.00 (336.00)

11222056 BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL (84.0) LF 1.00 (84.00)

66726009 REFL PAV MRKRTYII-A-A (18.0) EA 4.60 (82.80)

> TOTAL RFCO < (46,759.53)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 1,675,135.86

TOTAL CONTRAa CHG (46,759.53)

REVISED CONTRACT 1,628,376.33



CERTIFICATE OF )MTERESTtD PARTIES FORM 1295

lof 1

Como'ete -\'r.s. L - 4 and 6 >' irfi.s -i-'H inuirefted oa:t os.

Complete Mcs. x. 2, 3. 5, snd t ir ilie<'3 are no interesie:! |iarc;es.

1 Name of business e.itit;' fillits Jorm, tnd ihe c. v. stste an j co'jnb-y of the business emity's olace
of busineijS.

ISI Ccfitracting, Inc.

Ho'jsion. TX United Stales

2 Name of covernmenla! entity r,.- sfat..- ?.ienc«f 'oat is a oar^ to The conlract for which the forrn is
beina ftlse.

Fctl Eiero Cciirdy

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-192418

Date Filed:

04/13/2017

Date Acknowledged:

J.
3 Provide the identlficauonTnr.Per jsed by it = oov jrnT.en"'al er.tity or slate agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a

description of the se-'.cs: r.rocs cr oinr.-,' n.-joi"".'' 'O bs providsc! •.•reiver the contract.

le-ooc

Congestion r/i-ig?.tcn 00^? • t?iancifg co'V.'c aiys for fi^al hvcice

Name of Irterestec Pa-dy Ci;y, State, Country (place ov business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Checkoniv if tt;C-fS is NO yv.f C£ aJPa'ty.

6 AFFIDAVIT sv.oar. Of akkn ..nder penaici' of per ur^', tf at the adave disclosure s true a.nd correct.

ARCEUA ELIZABETH VilLARREALI

No:orv Pubhc. State o' Texos 1
Wy Commission Exoi'es j
Febfucry i?. 2013 ' Sirj.ia ure of auihcrirea ap&nt of contracrinri business entity

AFFIX fiO I AFO S.AVP-i;.' - /^:>0 '•!

Sworn

20

t:i i-1 s; nsf,f.l:ed'.tf -' r "f f r sfti:

_/5z_— '3 Ci'tity /.met V .cer.s r"/- -laiQ r.tf :(■; i of office.
Ts the day of

hUlliau^igi!,rii'..!C of ohice.- cidin.t^ r-'i-.ifinc cidi Fr nted PRine of ofticer administering ostl" ' Title of officer administering oath ;

Forms prov ded bv 'rexa.s Etoicx O-ntnTsa'cm v-.'v-'V.'.e:l"iics.f'.ate.rx.us Version Vl.0.883



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES
FORM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 it there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.

IS! Contracting, Inc.

Houston, TX United States

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Fort Bend County

OFFICE USE ONLY

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

2017-192418

Date Filed:

04/13/2017

Date Acknowledged:

04/25/2017

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

16-030

Congestion Mitigation C0#3 - balancing contract qtys for final invoice

Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business)

Nature of interest

(check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.
S

6 AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said

20 , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

, this the day of

Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer administering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethlcs.state.tx.us Version Vl.0.883




